CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE: January 11,2021

CONTRACT NO.: K-2021-90 SUBMITTED BY:_Jason Murphy

PROJECT: FYE 2021 Merkle Creek Drainage Improvements

CONTRACTOR: D. Owen Construction, L1.C
4000 S. Harvey
Norman. Oklahoma 73072

Original Completion Date: November 8. 2021

Previous Completion Date: N/A ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 342.502.15

(Increase) this change order 0 Calendar Days

New Completion Date: _December 17, 2021 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT § 342.502.15
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities -$1,642.50

NET CHANGE -$1642.50
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $340.859.65

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

{tem No. Description Unit | Quantity [%%?222; De%?ese:se

1 Clearing & Grubbing Acre 1.6

2 Unclassified Excavation CY 3490

3 Type A Salvage Topsoil CY 873

4 SWPP Documentation & Management | LS 1

5 Temporary Silt Fence LF 757 -657 | $ 1,642.50
| 6 | Temporary Silt Dike LF 50
| 7| Turf Reinforcement SY | 4146 }

8 Solid Slab Sodding SY 6284

9 Removal of Fence LF 1214

10 Fence Style CLF LF 1184 o

11 12 ft. Double Fence Gate, Chain Link EA 1

EA Mobilization EA 1

12 Construction Staking EA 1 3

13 Erosion Control Mat SF | 18259 -

14 Urban RW Restoration EA 1

-657 $ 1,642.50
/ 7707
CONTRACTOR: / / DATE: J/ //2/ ZIeR_
ENGINEER: A DATE: | ‘/ /5/ 22
CITY ATTORNEY: sl DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:
(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



